

# INDIVIDUAL OFFICER DECISION DECISION RECORD FORM

Date of Decision	14 April 2021	
Subject	Enviro-crime Contract	
Wards affected	All Wards	
Officer taking decision	Jonathan Lund, Corporate Director	

### **Decision taken**

To appoint 3GS as the City Council Enviro-crime contractor for a period of 3 years.

## **Delegated power used**

E3.16 table 4 (page 65 of the Constitution) Corporate Directors have authority to accept tenders and quotations within budget and not exceeding £250,000

#### Reason for decision

Full evaluation of the 4 bids submitted as part of this tender process carried out indicated that 3GS were the preferred bidder.

## Alternative options considered

Yes (bringing the service in house)

#### Consultation Undertaken and Results of Consultation

N/A

# **People Impact Assessment (PIA)**

Screening Stage completed: Yes Full PIA required, completed and attached: Yes

# **Any Conflicts of Interest**

None

# Declarations of Interest (including any dispensations granted):

None

# **Background documents:**

Tender documents

Confidential or Exempt Information:	Yes
Name of document(s) which are confident All the forms and associated documents supposess	• •
Decision Maker:	<b>Date:</b> 14 April 2021
Joshuhmd.	
Jonathan Lund, Corporate Director	